Sunday,
November 16

Monday,
November 17

Tuesday,
November 18

Wednesday,
November 19

Thursday,
November 20

Friday,
November 21

Saturday,
November 22

Sunday,
November 23

8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
4:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

5:40 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

12:10 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

THIS WEEK AT HOLY TRINITY

Service of Holy Communion

Sunday Church School

Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube
Intermediate and Junior Youth (grades three - eight)
Mission Trip Youth

Thomas Mass

Third Sunday Program

Strength and Balance Exercise Class
Chair Yoga Class
Connecting with God (via Zoom) - Know God - Know Self

Handbell Choir Rehearsal
Finance Committee

Service of Holy Communion

Wednesday Children’s Ministry (age three - grade five)
Head Usher Meeting

Adult Choir Rehearsal

Parish Nurse in office (until 10:00 a.m.)
Sermon Discussion Group

Breakfast Series - The Bible With and Without Jesus
Matins (Morning Prayer)

Strength and Balance Exercise Class

Chair Yoga Class

Book Discussion Group - Miracles and Wonders
Youth Depart for Lost & Found Synod Retreat

Harvest Food Festival (until 12:00 p.m.)

Service of Holy Communion

Sunday Church School

Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube
Youth Return from Lost & Found Synod Retreat




