		THIS WEEK AT HOLY TRINITY
Sunday, November 16	8:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:30 a.m. 11:45 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Service of Holy Communion Sunday Church School Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube Intermediate and Junior Youth (grades three - eight) Mission Trip Youth Thomas Mass Third Sunday Program
Monday, November 17	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 7:00 p.m.	Strength and Balance Exercise Class Chair Yoga Class Connecting with God (via Zoom) - <i>Know God - Know Self</i>
Tuesday, November 18	5:40 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Handbell Choir Rehearsal Finance Committee
Wednesday, November 19	12:10 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Service of Holy Communion Wednesday Children's Ministry (age three - grade five) Head Usher Meeting Adult Choir Rehearsal
Thursday, November 20	9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Parish Nurse in office (until 10:00 a.m.) Sermon Discussion Group
Friday, November 21	7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.	Breakfast Series - The Bible With and Without Jesus Matins (Morning Prayer) Strength and Balance Exercise Class Chair Yoga Class Book Discussion Group - Miracles and Wonders Youth Depart for Lost & Found Synod Retreat
Saturday, November 22	10:00 a.m.	Harvest Food Festival (until 12:00 p.m.)
Sunday, November 23	8:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m.	Service of Holy Communion Sunday Church School Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube Youth Return from Lost & Found Synod Retreat